
2026 University of Utah Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (30)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Lee (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Lyon (1-1), Maestretti (1-1), Proctor (1-1), Reimers (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 White, Hailee .500 5-5 10 5 5 0 2 0 2 9 .900 3 1 1 0 .643 0 0 0-0 16 14 0 1.000
64 Lyon, Kayla .400 4-4 10 3 4 1 0 2 3 11 1.100 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 9 0 1.000
37 Proctor, Kennedy .385 5-5 13 3 5 2 0 1 2 10 .769 4 1 2 0 .556 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
55 Gomez, Mia .385 5-5 13 0 5 2 0 0 3 7 .538 1 1 0 0 .467 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Crank, Payton .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .538 0 0 3 1 .308 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Cruz, Izzy .154 5-5 13 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 1 0 .214 0 0 0-0 5 9 2 .875
7 Sakai, Sianni .118 5-5 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 1-1 8 2 0 1.000
40 Noli, Cian .077 5-5 13 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 39 0 1 .975
19 Jacobs, Taylor .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Wilson, Danika .200 5-1 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 2 0 2 0 .429 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Mayfield, Jolie .200 2-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
9 Capobianco, Emily .125 3-2 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
00 Tacke, Brooke .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Lee, Reese .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
27 27 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Passi, Shonty .000 4-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 5-5 130 21 32 7 2 4 15 55 .423 18 4 17 1 .355 0 1 1-2 96 50 5 .967
Opponents .280 5-5 125 18 35 8 0 5 17 58 .464 15 3 20 3 .368 1 0 2-3 96 41 14 .907

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Jones, Shelbee 0.00 2-0 2 2 1 1-0 0 11.2 8 1 0 4 7 5 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
24 Miranda, Raci 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
30 Maestretti, Hailey 2.05 2-0 3 2 1 0-0 0 13.2 14 6 4 4 10 1 0 0 .275 3 1 0 0 0
88 Mediano, Taylor 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 .375 0 0 0 1 0
8 Reimers, Anna 25.20 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 6 6 6 2 1 2 0 2 .600 0 1 0 0 0
5 Carreon, Brooklyn 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.28 4-1 10 5 2 0 1 32.0 35 18 15 15 20 8 0 5 .280 3 3 0 1 0
Opponents 3.94 1-4 12 5 1 1 0 32.0 32 21 18 18 17 7 2 4 .246 0 4 0 0 1



2026 University of Utah Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
42 White, Hailee 30 16 14 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
64 Lyon, Kayla 17 8 9 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Sakai, Sianni 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Capobianco, Emily 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Proctor, Kennedy 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Jones, Shelbee 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Blunt, Kate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mendez, Rio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Miranda, Raci 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Maestretti, Hailey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
88 Mediano, Taylor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Noli, Cian 40 39 0 1 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mayfield, Jolie 9 2 6 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Cruz, Izzy 16 5 9 2 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lee, Reese 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Tacke, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Wilson, Danika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Crank, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 O'Rourke, Kaelyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jacobs, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Passi, Shonty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Carreon, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Gomez, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Reimers, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 151 96 50 5 .967 11 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 151 96 41 14 .907 7 2 2 .500 0 0


